November 07, 2019
BID ADDENDUM NO. 2

Lakeside Union School District

Switch and Wireless AP with Installation Erate 2020-2021 RFP 470# 200001986

The above referenced District bid is hereby amended as follows:
SEE FOLLOWING 15 PAGES FOR ADDENDUM NO. 2 WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

- CHANGE IN ITEM AND QUANTITY FOR TWO SCHOOL SITES

- ONE PART REPLACEMENT

- ADDED WORDING FOR SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS (PAGE 19-22 OF RFP)

- QANDA’S

- CLARIFICATION AND LOCATION OF RFP ON LAKESIDE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
WEBSITE

- MAPS OF ALL SITES

This notice of addendum must be signed, dated and returned with your Company Bid submittal by the
scheduled due date of 12:00 p.m. (PDT) Friday November 22, 2019.

Company Name:

Company Representative: /
Signature Print

Title: Date:

Email:




E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-

Changes in ltem # and Qty at Tierra del Sol:

100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached,

Tierra del Sol

13 0101 22 Passive Copper Cable, 1m. Ruckus Middle School
Ruckus ICX 7650- 48-Port switch with 24
MULTIGIG PORTS (MULTIGIG PORTS
SUPPORT 1GE, 2.5GE, 5GE AND 10GE) and
24 ports of 1GE, POE+ BUNDLE. Includes one
power supply and fan kit and 3 years of
ICX7650-487P-E- Remote Support. Limited Lifetime Warranty Tierra del Sol
14 | RMT3 20 with next day parts replacement is included. | Ruckus Middle School
ICX 7650 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE Tierra del Sol
15 ICX7650-PREM-LIC 3 LICENSE Ruckus Middle School
Ruckus switch management license for SZ-
100/vSZ 5.X, for 1 Ruckus ICX switch with 3 Tierra del Sol
16 LE9-0001-SGC3 22 year E-Rate Warranty. Ruckus Middle School
ICX 7150-48ZP Switch, 16x 100/1000/2.5G
PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 2x
10G SFP+ and 6x 1G SFP uplink-ports
upgradable to 8x 10G SFP+ with license.
Basic L3 (static routing and RIP). 1 RPS20-E
Power Supply, 1 Fan tray. Includes Ruckus
limited lifetime warranty with next business Tierra del Sol
17 | ICX7150-487ZP-E2X10G 0 day hardware replacement. Ruckus Middle School
ICX7150-487ZP-SVL- WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT- 3 year Tierra del Sol
18 | RMT-3 0 Ruckus Middle School
10GBASE-SR, SFPP MMF LC connector, Tierra del Sol
19 10G-SFPP-SR-S 52 standard temperature (0°C to 70°C) Ruckus Middle School
ICX 7150-48ZP Switch,with 16x
100/1000/2.5G PoH ports, 32x 10/100/1000
ICX7150-487P- PoE+ ports, 8x 10G SFP+, L3 features (OSPF, Tierra del Sol
20 E8X10GR-RMT3 0 VRRP, PIM, PBR). 1 RPS20-E Power Supply, 1 | Ruckus Middle School




Fan tray. 3 years remote support. Includes
Ruckus Limited Lifetime Warranty

21 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101

10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive
copper cable, 1 m

Ruckus

Tierra del Sol
Middle School

ICX7150-487ZP-SVL-

WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT- 3 year

Changes in ltem number and Qty at Lakeside Farms:

Lakeside Farms

84 | RMT-3 13 Ruckus Elementary
10GBASE-SR, SFPP MMF LC connector, Lakeside Farms
85 10G-SFPP-SR-S 66 standard temperature (0°C to 70°C) Ruckus Elementary
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive Lakeside Farms
87 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101 7 copper cable, 1 m Ruckus Elementary

LE9-0001-SGC3 with LE9-0001-SGCX - new Description is: Ruckus ICX switch management license for SZ-100/vSZ-100

5.x/SZ300

Please replace the following Part # listed:




ADDED WORDING FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS:

All optics must be 100% supported by Ruckus and Ruckus branded. No third party alternatives.

JOB WALK QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q1: What is the name of the new safety app that LUSD is using or going to be using?

A1: Navigate Prepared is the name of the safety app.

Q2: What is the ratio of push up ceilings in portable buildings vs. regular buildings?

A2: Rough estimate answer is 50/50

Q3: Will this RFP be awarded separately (broken up) to one or more vendors due to installation and other
services?

A3: The district will be awarding it as a single awarded bid and not breaking it apart.

CLARIFICATION FOR LOCATION ON LAKESIDE UNION SCHOOL
DISTRICT WEBSITE TO FIND RFP AND Q AND A

Website address: www.Isusd.net > Departments > Business Services > Purchasing > RFP

OR use this link:
https://www.lsusd.net/Page/7151




Lakeside Middle School
11833 Woodside Ave.
Lakeside, CA 92040
619-390-2636
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Lakeside Farms Elementary
11915 Lakeside Ave.
Lakeside, CA 92040

619-390-2646
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- IDF Wired Zone
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Lakeview Elementary

9205 Lakeview Rd.

Lakeside, CA 92040

619-390-2652
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Lemon Crest Elementary
12463 Lemon Crest Dr.
Lakeside, CA 92040
619-390-2527
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LUSD District Office
12335 Woodside Ave.
Lakeside, CA 92040
619-390-2600
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